PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Presby	03/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presby Patent Trust
Street Address:	143 Airport Road
City:	Whitefield
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03598

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08998351
Application Number:	08017862
Application Number:	61440098
Application Number:	61367429
Application Number:	61345260
Application Number:	10695883
Application Number:	08536804
Application Number:	09420197
Application Number:	09524238
Application Number:	10023431
Application Number:	10922497
Application Number:	09982507
Application Number:	11894441
Application Number:	11915150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0414

PATENT

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: sfinch@finchmaloney.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Finch
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PE01.900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Finch

Total Attachments: 3

source=David W. Presby Patent Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=David W. Presby Patent Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=David W. Presby Patent Assignment Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>David W. Presby</u>, residing at <u>Presby Road</u>, <u>Sugar Hill, New Hampshire</u>, <u>03585</u>, own certain Patent Applications and Patents identified below:

Application Serial No.	U.S. Patent No.	Title of Invention
08/998,351	5,954,451	Multi-Layer Material for Processing Septic Effluent and Waste Water and Method of Using the Same
08/017,862	5,429,752	Means for Precipitating out Suspended Solids in Septic Tank Liquids
61/440,098		Apparatus and Method for Analyzing Aggregate
61/367,429		Apparatus and Method for Processing Liquid Waste
61/345,260		Apparatus and Method for Processing Liquid Waste
10/695,883	7,270,532	Skimmer Tab Former
08/536,804	5,606,786	Apparatus and Method for Producing Pipe and Pipe Produced Thereby
09/420,197	6,290,429	Multi-Level Leaching System
09/524,238	6,461,078	Plastic Sewage Pipe
10/023,431	6,792,977	End Cap for a Corrugated Conduit
10/922,497	7,288,190	Method, Apparatus and System for Removal of Contaminants From Water
09/982,507	6,899,359	Means for Coupling Conduit
11/894,441	7,713,414	Method for Removal of Contaminants From Water
11/915,150		Fluid Conduit with Layered and Partial Covering Material Thereon

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0416 AND WHEREAS, <u>Presby Patent Trust</u>, a trust organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of New Hampshire</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>143</u> <u>Airport Road</u>, <u>Whitefield</u>, <u>NH 03598</u>(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, any regional patent offices and in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patents of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0417 AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of
March, 2011.
Vand VI Tun
David W. Presby
STATE OF Les Humpshu
COUNTY OF CRATTON
On this 22 day of March, 2011 before me personally appeared David W.
Presby, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purpose
therein set forth.
karangan di Nagarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn Bandarangan di Kabupatèn
[SEAL] MICHELLE L. CRAWFORD, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 2, 2016

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 026011 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 03/24/2011